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EEX Group Volume Report

Half year 2021
Commodity HY 2021
EPEX Power Spot Market Europe (MWh)? 315,389,274
Total Volume EPEX Day-Ahead 254,366,667
Total Volume EPEX Intraday 61,022,607
EEX Power Derivatives Market Europe (MWh) 2,120,191,249
German Power Futures 1,424,977,480
French Power Futures 228,997,354
Italian Power Futures 176,491,008
Spanish Power Futures 102,395,650
Belgian Power Futures 2,730,275
Dutch Power Futures 14,029,298
UK Power Futures 2,159,907
Nordics Power Futures 7,881,312
Austrian Power Futures 6,849,336
Swiss Power Futures 3,963,297
Hungarian Power Futures 76,298,512
Greek Power Futures 4,506,438
Other CSEE Power Futures? 20,468,869
German (DE/AT) power futures 35,040
Power Options 48,407,473
EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh)3 3,518,940
Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 1,069,457,734

HY 2020
314,038,309
259,900,230

54,138,080

2,480,484,318
1,571,354,678

279,176,952
305,634,889
104,942,522
2,856,162
22,766,337
1,668,313
1,563,872
4,240,661
4,459,029
116,792,018
1,233,942
22,325,317
349,296
41,120,330
116,280
982,673,299

Change
0%
-2%
13%
-15%
-9%
-18%
-42%
-2%
-4%
-38%
29%
404%
62%
-11%
-35%
+265%
-8%
-90%
18%
n/a

9%

EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 860,337,533
CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 59,305,721
CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 7,279,886
ETF Natural Gas Spot 10,018,383
GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 117,043,714
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718,476,531
42,907,949
3,587,298
5,851,878
89,006,148

20%
38%
103%
71%

32%
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NBP Natural Gas Spot

NCG Natural Gas Spot

PEG Natural Gas Spot

PVB Natural Gas Spot

TTF Natural Gas Spot

ZEE Natural Gas Spot

ZTP Natural Gas Spot

EEX Natural Gas Derivatives Market Europe (MWh)
CEGH VTP Natural Gas Futures
CZ VTP Natural Gas Futures
ETF Natural Gas Futures
GASPOOL Natural Gas Futures
NBP Natural Gas Futures

NCG Natural Gas Futures

PEG Natural Gas Futures

PSV Natural Gas Futures

PVB Natural Gas Futures

TTF Natural Gas Futures

ZEE Natural Gas Futures

ZTP Natural Gas Futures

Nodal Gas Derivatives Market US (MWh)

868,695
177,270,225
99,287,070
0
320,672,476
1,322,546
67,268,817
461,748,283
26,752,845
2,150,137
11,520
5,349,633
48,093
24,479,699
12,268,712
8,743,536
936,760
379,403,346
1,267,536
336,465
4,357,967

2,787,818
126,294,960
76,784,721
2,000
312,143,952
4,760,632
54,349,175
602,641,695
42,292,440
2,073,501
280,670
9,362,788
4,279
22,901,554
16,405,079
9,889,296
1,833,700
496,533,888
0
1,064,500
30,576,837

-69%
40%
29%

-100%
3%
-72%
24%
-23%
-37%
4%
-96%
-43%
1024%
7%
-25%
-12%
-49%
-24%
N/A
-68%
-86%

EEX Environmental Products Europe (tonnes of CO2)

Emissions Spot Market

- thereof: Primary Auctions Spot

- thereof: Secondary Market Spot

Emissions Derivatives Market

- thereof: Emissions futures

- thereof: Emissions options

Nodal Environmental Products US (contracts)

EEX Group Freight (lots) 4
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742,045,000
361,052,000
308,326,000
52,726,000
380,993,000
336,918,000
44,075,000
106,643
598,300

560,526,500
341,760,500
311,435,500
30,325,000
218,766,000
204,141,000
14,625,000
56,786
422,244

32%
6%
-1%
74%
74%
65%
201%
88%
42%
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Freight Futures (lots) 525,400 319,591 64%
Freight Options (lots) 72,900 102,653 -29%
EEX Agricultural Products (contracts) 26,756 26,060 3%
European Processing Potato Futures 11,204 16,200 -31%
European Dairy Futures 15,552 9,860 58%

1 Includes EPEX SPOT, SEEPEX & PXE power spot volumes

2 Includes EEX-PXE Czech, Polish, Slovakian, Slovenian, Serbian, Romanian and Bulgarian Power Futures
3 Japanese Power Futures launched on 18 May 2020; HY1 2021 volume not fully comparable to HY1 2020
4 Freight volume, cleared by ECC.
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