## **EEX Group Volume Report**

Half year 2021

Commodity	HY 2021	HY 2020	Change
EPEX Power Spot Market Europe (MWh) <sup>1</sup>	315,389,274	314,038,309	0%
Total Volume EPEX Day-Ahead	254,366,667	259,900,230	-2%
Total Volume EPEX Intraday	61,022,607	54,138,080	13%
EEX Power Derivatives Market Europe (MWh)	2,120,191,249	2,480,484,318	-15%
German Power Futures	1,424,977,480	1,571,354,678	-9%
French Power Futures	228,997,354	279,176,952	-18%
Italian Power Futures	176,491,008	305,634,889	-42%
Spanish Power Futures	102,395,650	104,942,522	-2%
Belgian Power Futures	2,730,275	2,856,162	-4%
Dutch Power Futures	14,029,298	22,766,337	-38%
UK Power Futures	2,159,907	1,668,313	29%
Nordics Power Futures	7,881,312	1,563,872	404%
Austrian Power Futures	6,849,336	4,240,661	62%
Swiss Power Futures	3,963,297	4,459,029	-11%
Hungarian Power Futures	76,298,512	116,792,018	-35%
Greek Power Futures	4,506,438	1,233,942	+265%
Other CSEE Power Futures <sup>2</sup>	20,468,869	22,325,317	-8%
German (DE/AT) power futures	35,040	349,296	-90%
Power Options	48,407,473	41,120,330	18%
EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) <sup>3</sup>	3,518,940	116,280	n/a
Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh)	1,069,457,734	982,673,299	9%
EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh)	3,508,557,197	3,777,312,206	-7%
EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh)	860,337,533	718,476,531	20%
CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot	59,305,721	42,907,949	38%
CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot	7,279,886	3,587,298	103%
ETF Natural Gas Spot	10,018,383	5,851,878	71%
GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot	117,043,714	89,006,148	32%

Press Release Page 1

NBP Natural Gas Spot	868,695	2,787,818	-69%
NCG Natural Gas Spot	177,270,225	126,294,960	40%
PEG Natural Gas Spot	99,287,070	76,784,721	29%
PVB Natural Gas Spot	0	2,000	-100%
TTF Natural Gas Spot	320,672,476	312,143,952	3%
ZEE Natural Gas Spot	1,322,546	4,760,632	-72%
ZTP Natural Gas Spot	67,268,817	54,349,175	24%
EEX Natural Gas Derivatives Market Europe (MWh)	461,748,283	602,641,695	-23%
CEGH VTP Natural Gas Futures	26,752,845	42,292,440	-37%
CZ VTP Natural Gas Futures	2,150,137	2,073,501	4%
ETF Natural Gas Futures	11,520	280,670	-96%
GASPOOL Natural Gas Futures	5,349,633	9,362,788	-43%
NBP Natural Gas Futures	48,093	4,279	1024%
NCG Natural Gas Futures	24,479,699	22,901,554	7%
PEG Natural Gas Futures	12,268,712	16,405,079	-25%
PSV Natural Gas Futures	8,743,536	9,889,296	-12%
PVB Natural Gas Futures	936,760	1,833,700	-49%
TTF Natural Gas Futures	379,403,346	496,533,888	-24%
ZEE Natural Gas Futures	1,267,536	0	N/A
ZTP Natural Gas Futures	336,465	1,064,500	-68%
Nodal Gas Derivatives Market US (MWh)	4,357,967	30,576,837	-86%
EEX Group Natural Gas Total (MWh)	1,326,443,783	1,351,695,063	-2%
EEX Environmental Products Europe (tonnes of CO <sub>2</sub> )	742,045,000	560,526,500	32%
Emissions Spot Market	361,052,000	341,760,500	6%
- thereof: Primary Auctions Spot	308,326,000	311,435,500	-1%
- thereof: Secondary Market Spot	52,726,000	30,325,000	74%
Emissions Derivatives Market	380,993,000	218,766,000	74%
- thereof: Emissions futures	336,918,000	204,141,000	65%
- thereof: Emissions options	44,075,000	14,625,000	201%
Nodal Environmental Products US (contracts)	106,643	56,786	88%
EEX Group Freight (lots) 4	598,300	422,244	42%

Press Release Page 2

Freight Futures (lots)	525,400	319,591	64%
Freight Options (lots)	72,900	102,653	-29%
EEX Agricultural Products (contracts)	26,756	26,060	3%
European Processing Potato Futures	11,204	16,200	-31%
European Dairy Futures	15,552	9,860	58%

<sup>1</sup> Includes EPEX SPOT, SEEPEX & PXE power spot volumes

Press Release Page 3

<sup>2</sup> Includes EEX-PXE Czech, Polish, Slovakian, Slovenian, Serbian, Romanian and Bulgarian Power Futures

<sup>3</sup> Japanese Power Futures launched on 18 May 2020; HY1 2021 volume not fully comparable to HY1 2020

<sup>4</sup> Freight volume, cleared by ECC.